
2023 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-19   Conf: 11-11   Home: 12-6   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 17-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (322), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McFarland (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Goff (9), Lech (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-81), Goff (21-34), Wyche
(16-25), Schlotterbeck (8-11), Lech (6-6), Bucher (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 McFarland, Jaeda .354 57-57 178 42 63 12 6 3 31 96 .539 6 8 23 0 .397 2 1 22-27 77 3 1 .988
14 Greico, Mackense .342 45-43 114 29 39 7 2 6 31 68 .596 24 2 25 0 .464 0 1 6-7 262 4 1 .996
20 Jones, Michaela .292 57-57 144 25 42 9 4 1 15 62 .431 16 7 28 0 .387 1 3 8-9 39 108 8 .948
16 Goff, Kiley .290 54-54 145 42 42 7 2 0 15 53 .366 27 7 32 0 .420 2 4 18-22 268 39 3 .990
34 Lech, Amelia .285 57-53 144 28 41 11 0 16 47 100 .694 32 1 48 0 .411 3 0 2-3 81 5 1 .989
18 Liguori, Taylor .274 49-30 95 1 26 2 1 0 12 30 .316 14 1 7 0 .373 0 5 1-1 40 31 5 .934
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity .269 56-55 145 22 39 6 2 6 43 67 .462 11 1 19 0 .323 1 2 6-6 36 29 1 .985
26 Woods, Sammi .255 57-57 145 24 37 8 1 1 16 50 .345 15 0 18 1 .323 1 3 6-9 78 132 10 .955
44 Mikami, Megan .244 56-54 160 32 39 5 1 1 13 49 .306 20 10 15 0 .363 0 1 28-32 60 3 1 .984
7 Lewis, Sydney .216 55-24 97 4 21 3 0 2 16 30 .309 11 1 12 1 .300 1 2 3-3 99 3 0 1.000
13 Solarz, Gracelyn 1.000 11-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
6 Runyan, Madison .320 24-20 25 4 8 4 0 0 5 12 .480 0 3 4 0 .393 0 1 2-4 26 31 2 .966
8 Kline, Campbell .200 52-23 35 9 7 2 0 0 9 9 .257 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 3-4 36 0 1 .973
12 Davis, Kamryn .167 48-4 6 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 7-10 9 0 0 1.000
42 Wyche, Courtney .000 35-33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 29 2 .938
4 Bucher, Keira .000 30-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 18 0 1.000
Totals .281 57-57 1443 282 406 76 19 36 253 628 .435 177 41 244 2 .373 11 23 114-140 1116 438 36 .977
Opponents .234 57-57 1400 145 327 57 3 21 136 453 .324 103 15 312 5 .291 10 14 27-41 1077 431 60 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 2.79 15-7 28 23 8 3-6 0 122.2 110 45 38 20 92 27 0 4 .239 5 7 0 5 4
4 Bucher, Keira 3.02 1-3 29 1 0 0-4 12 50.2 48 17 17 20 22 6 2 2 .254 0 2 0 3 5
42 Wyche, Courtney 3.28 19-9 34 31 11 5-2 0 181.0 152 74 66 59 192 20 1 12 .222 13 4 0 1 4
17 Bodeux, Nicole 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
88 Pittman, Kyra 4.60 2-0 6 2 1 0-2 0 15.2 16 8 8 3 5 4 0 3 .267 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.15 37-19 98 57 20 15 12 372.0 327 145 130 103 312 57 3 21 .234 18 15 0 10 14
Opponents 5.74 19-37 121 57 13 4 2 359.0 406 282 229 177 244 76 19 36 .281 20 41 0 11 23



2023 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Lewis, Sydney 102 99 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bucher, Keira 21 3 18 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Davis, Kamryn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Pittman, Kyra 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Greico, Mackense 267 262 4 1 .996 9 0 0 — 0 0
16 Goff, Kiley 310 268 39 3 .990 2 21 13 .618 9 0
34 Lech, Amelia 87 81 5 1 .989 1 6 0 1.000 2 0
22 McFarland, Jaeda 81 77 3 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 66 36 29 1 .985 1 8 3 .727 0 0
44 Mikami, Megan 64 60 3 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kline, Campbell 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Runyan, Madison 59 26 31 2 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Woods, Sammi 220 78 132 10 .955 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jones, Michaela 155 39 108 8 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wyche, Courtney 32 1 29 2 .938 1 16 9 .640 0 0
18 Liguori, Taylor 76 40 31 5 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bodeux, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Solarz, Gracelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1590 1116 438 36 .977 40 54 27 .667 11 0
Opponents 1568 1077 431 60 .962 17 228 52 .814 5 0


